
2018-
2019

2019-
2020

2020-
2021

2021-
2022

2022-
2023 Total

MS in Industrial
Management 26 23 27 20 23 119

TEITBS Enrolled in Fall
Enrolled

Following Fall
Degree

During Year
Retained or
Graduated

  FALL 2018    58    23    26    84.5%  

  FALL 2019    49    21    20    83.7%  

  FALL 2020    57    19    24    75.4%  

  FALL 2021    37    17    16    89.2%  

  FALL 2022    45    16    22    84.4%  

Graduate: MS in Industrial Management
Student Performance and Achievement Information

Studet Graduation Rates

Number of Industrial Management Degrees Conferred 2019-23

Retention Rate

Retention Rates of Industrial Management Students 2018-2022

Graduation Rate, Retention Rate, GPA, Time to Degree, & Tuition Expenses



  Academic Year
  

  Academic Plan
  

  Degrees Awarded
  

  Average Time to Degree 
in Years

  

  AY 2018-19
  

  TEIMMS
  

  22
  

  2.36
  

  AY 2019-20
  

  TEIMMS
  

  17
  

  1.90
  

  AY 2020-21
  

  TEIMMS
  

  19
  

  1.90
  

  AY 2021-22
  

  TEIMMS
  

  14
  

  2.02
  

  AY 2022-23
  

  TEIMMS
  

  16
  

  1.91
  

Mean GPA

Average Years to Complete Degree

Industrial Management Students Time to Degree
2018-2023

2018-
2019

2019-
2020

2020-
2021

2021-
2022

2022-
2023

2023-
2024 Avg.

MS in Industrial
Management

Avg. GPA
3.59 3.63 3.57 3.67 3.68 3.62 3.63

Average GPA of Industrial Management Graduates from 2019-24



 

Resident at
Home With

Parents

Resident On-
Campus

Resident Off-
Campus

Out of State
at Home

With Parents

Out of State
On-Campus

Out of State
Off-Campus

State Tuition  $945  $945  $945 $8,656 $8,656 $8,656

Board Tuition $5,632 $5,632 $5,632 $7,031 $7,031 $7,031

Fees $2,203 $2,203 $2,203 $2,203 $2,203 $2,203

Housing & Food $6,196 $10,710 $9,820 $6,196 $10,710 $9,820

Books & Supplies $2,116 $2,116 $2,116 $2,116 $2,116 $2,116

Transportation $2,872 $1,378 $2,872 $2,872 $1,378 $2,872

Personal $2,078 $1,628 $2,632 $2,078 $1,628 $2,632

Federal Loan Fees $300 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300

Total $22,342 $24,912 $26,520 $31,452 $34,022 $35,630

Tuition Expenses
Graduate Estimated Costs (Full Academic Year, 9 Credit Hours Per Semester)


