Graduate: MS in Industrial Management Student Performance and Achievement Information

Graduation Rate, Retention Rate, GPA, Time to Degree, & Tuition Expenses

Studet Graduation Rates

	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	Total	
MS in Industrial Management	26	23	27	20	23	119	

Number of Industrial Management Degrees Conferred 2019-23

Retention Rate

Retention Rates of Industrial Management Students 2018-2022

TEITBS	Enrolled in Fall	Enrolled Following Fall	Degree During Year	Retained or Graduated
FALL 2018	58	23	26	84.5%
FALL 2019	49	21	20	83.7%
FALL 2020	57	19	24	75.4%
FALL 2021	37	17	16	89.2%
FALL 2022	45	16	22	84.4%

Mean GPA

	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	2023- 2024	Avg.
MS in Industrial Management Avg. GPA	3.59	3.63	3.57	3.67	3.68	3.62	3.63

Average GPA of Industrial Management Graduates from 2019-24

Average Years to Complete Degree

Industrial Management Students Time to Degree 2018-2023

Academic Year	Academic Plan	Degrees Awarded	Average Time to Degree in Years
AY 2018-19	TEIMMS	22	2.36
AY 2019-20	TEIMMS	17	1.90
AY 2020-21	TEIMMS	19	1.90
AY 2021-22	TEIMMS	14	2.02
AY 2022-23	TEIMMS	16	1.91

Tuition Expenses

Graduate Estimated Costs (Full Academic Year, 9 Credit Hours Per Semester)

	Resident at Home With Parents	Resident On- Campus	Resident Off- Campus	Out of State at Home With Parents	Out of State On-Campus	Out of State Off-Campus
State Tuition	\$945	\$945	\$945	\$8,656	\$8,656	\$8,656
Board Tuition	\$5,632	\$5,632	\$5,632	\$7,031	\$7,031	\$7,031
Fees	\$2,203	\$2,203	\$2,203	\$2,203	\$2,203	\$2,203
Housing & Food	\$6,196	\$10,710	\$9,820	\$6,196	\$10,710	\$9,820
Books & Supplies	\$2,116	\$2,116	\$2,116	\$2,116	\$2,116	\$2,116
Transportation	\$2,872	\$1,378	\$2,872	\$2,872	\$1,378	\$2,872
Personal	\$2,078	\$1,628	\$2,632	\$2,078	\$1,628	\$2,632
Federal Loan Fees	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Total	\$22,342	\$24,912	\$26,520	\$31,452	\$34,022	\$35,630

